

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
No. of Bidders: 09

TULLY CONST CORP
HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC
HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.		16000.00	16000.00	25000.00	25000.00	47000.00	47000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	C.Y.	620	35.00	21700.00	50.00	31000.00	25.00	15500.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-	L.F.	210	5.00	1050.00	10.00	2100.00	7.00	1470.00
0203002	EARTH (COMPLETE) TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	C.Y.	140	40.00	5600.00	70.00	9800.00	53.00	7420.00
0205003	BORROW	C.Y.	105	40.00	4200.00	60.00	6300.00	10.00	1050.00
0207001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	C.Y.	5	35.00	175.00	120.00	600.00	15.00	75.00
0209001	GRANULAR FILL	S.Y.	1200	4.00	4800.00	6.00	7200.00	4.00	4800.00
0213011	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	C.Y.	16	35.00	560.00	120.00	1920.00	25.00	400.00
0216002A	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	C.Y.	450	3.50	1575.00	60.00	27000.00	25.00	11250.00
0219001	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	L.F.	350	6.00	2100.00	6.00	2100.00	4.00	1400.00
0304002	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	C.Y.	335	45.00	15075.00	65.00	21775.00	42.00	14070.00
0406236	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	gal	160	10.00	1600.00	8.00	1280.00	9.00	1440.00
0406272A	(0" TO 4") SUPERPAVE 0.500'	S.Y.	340	14.00	4760.00	10.00	3400.00	20.00	6800.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	312	120.00	37440.00	105.00	32760.00	122.00	38064.00
0406449	SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH	ton	540	120.00	64800.00	105.00	56700.00	122.00	65880.00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	ton	21	500.00	10500.00	415.00	8715.00	450.00	9450.00
0507022	TYPE 'C', CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE	L.S.		85000.00	85000.00	100000.00	100000.00	112000.00	112000.00
0507222	TYPE II	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00
0507781	TYPE 'C-L', CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00
0508001	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	6	450.00	2700.00	1000.00	6000.00	750.00	4500.00
0511201	SHEAR CONNECTORS	L.S.		8000.00	8000.00	2500.00	2500.00	7500.00	7500.00
	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE)	L.F.	15	30.00	450.00	85.00	1275.00	34.00	510.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

SHEET : 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TULLY CONST CORP		HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	C.I.	3200	3.00	9600.00	2.75	8800.00	2.50	8000.00
0601003	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	C.Y.	105	575.00	60375.00	530.00	55650.00	840.00	88200.00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	C.Y.	190	650.00	123500.00	700.00	133000.00	1000.00	190000.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	L.F.	94	145.00	13630.00	125.00	11750.00	148.00	13912.00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	8200	1.50	12300.00	2.00	16400.00	1.22	10004.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	25000	1.50	37500.00	2.00	50000.00	1.35	33750.00
0602890A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	30	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00	25.00	750.00
0602891A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	320	30.00	9600.00	35.00	11200.00	28.00	8960.00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	206	30.00	6180.00	35.00	7210.00	25.00	5150.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.	1	90000.00	90000.00	121000.00	121000.00	140000.00	140000.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	1.00	1.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.	1	7000.00	7000.00	15000.00	15000.00	1.00	1.00
0603541A	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	l.s.	1	12000.00	12000.00	27000.00	27000.00	1.00	1.00
0612994	BEDDING MATERIAL	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4500.00	4500.00
0651001	12" R.C. PIPE	C.Y.	2	100.00	200.00	355.00	710.00	25.00	50.00
0651011	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	28	50.00	1400.00	50.00	1400.00	160.00	4480.00
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	l.f.	24	1.00	24.00	50.00	1200.00	25.00	600.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	C.Y.	15	100.00	1500.00	100.00	1500.00	125.00	1875.00
0708001	DAMP-PROOFING	S.Y.	370	33.00	12210.00	67.00	24790.00	33.00	12210.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	S.Y.	125	10.00	1250.00	15.00	1875.00	9.00	1125.00
		S.F.	510	40.00	20400.00	25.00	12750.00	75.00	38250.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

SHEET : 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	S.Y.	30	20.00	600.00	30.00	900.00	1.25	37.50
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	1.F.	310	60.00	18600.00	27.00	8370.00	33.00	10230.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	1.F.	55	25.00	1375.00	20.00	1100.00	25.00	1375.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1.F.	150	60.00	9000.00	65.00	9750.00	45.00	6750.00
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1.F.	260	5.00	1300.00	15.00	3900.00	7.00	1820.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST	1.F.	96	10.00	960.00	100.00	9600.00	50.00	4800.00
0822006A	CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST	1.F.	96	10.00	960.00	100.00	9600.00	50.00	4800.00
0904487A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	1.F.	96	5.00	480.00	50.00	4800.00	10.00	960.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	1.F.	128	120.00	15360.00	113.00	14464.00	128.00	16384.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	1.F.	442	34.00	15028.00	21.00	9282.00	24.00	10608.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	4	2500.00	10000.00	2350.00	9400.00	2700.00	10800.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1400.00	2800.00	875.00	1750.00	1000.00	2000.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	ea.	2	1300.00	2600.00	850.00	1700.00	1000.00	2000.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	1.F.	65	2.00	130.00	2.00	130.00	3.50	227.50
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	1.F.	527	3.00	1581.00	2.00	1054.00	2.50	1317.50
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	est.	1580	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	S.F.	18960	12.00	18960.00	16.00	25280.00	8.60	13888.00
0942001	CAIcium CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	S.Y.	95	50.00	4750.00	33.00	3135.00	55.00	5225.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ton	1	300.00	300.00	1300.00	1300.00	120.00	120.00
		S.Y.	500	5.00	2500.00	2.00	1000.00	3.00	1500.00

TULLY CONST CORP

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

TULLY CONST CORP

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 4

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	NO.	14	2000.00	28000.00	3000.00	42000.00	2200.00	30800.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	3000	01	30.00	38.00	114000.00	30.00	90000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1.S.	60	8000.00	8000.00	20000.00	20000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY MOBILIZATION	C.Y.	60	350.00	21000.00	200.00	12000.00	440.00	26400.00
0975002A	BARICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1.S.	60	80000.00	80000.00	10000.00	10000.00	67000.00	67000.00
0976002	TRAFFIC DRUM	day	1000	1.00	1000.00	1.00	1000.00	85	850.00
0978002	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	ea.	10	50.00	500.00	100.00	1000.00	100.00	1000.00
0980001A	42" TRAFFIC CONE	1.S.	10	15000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00	9000.00	9000.00
0981100	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	10	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00
0981101A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	ea.	15	50.00	750.00	200.00	3000.00	150.00	2250.00
1020040A	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	1.S.	2	8500.00	8500.00	3000.00	3000.00	9000.00	9000.00
1205209	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	2	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00	40.00	80.00
1205216	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	ea.	9	25.00	225.00	50.00	450.00	14.00	126.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	S.F.	55	35.00	1925.00	30.00	1650.00	33.00	1815.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	1.F.	2000	20	400.00	20	400.00	26	520.00
1209401	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	1.F.	4000	20	800.00	20	800.00	22	880.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.F.	250	50	125.00	50	125.00	1.00	250.00
		1.F.	900	1.00	900.00	1.00	900.00	1.15	1035.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

SHEET : 5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.f.	930	1.00	930.00	1.00	930.00	1.15	1069.50
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	S.f.	20	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00	13.00	260.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.f.	600	1.50	900.00	1.25	750.00	1.70	1020.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4', WHITE	1.f.	850	1.70	1445.00	1.50	1275.00	1.80	1530.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	S.f.	200	20.00	4000.00	80.00	16000.00	20.00	4000.00
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	1.s.		8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	16000.00	16000.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	400.00	3200.00	300.00	2400.00	500.00	4000.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	300.00	1200.00	500.00	2000.00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	8	50.00	400.00	300.00	2400.00	100.00	800.00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	4	50.00	200.00	300.00	1200.00	100.00	400.00

TULLY CONST CORP

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

TULLY CONST CORP
 HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC
 HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	2	50.00	100.00	300.00	600.00	100.00	200.00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	2	50.00	1031683.00	300.00	1219705.00	100.00	1294576.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

SHEET : 7

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TULLY CONST CORP		HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	TULLY CONST CORP								
					1,031,683.00				
BIDDER	CARDI CORPORATION								
04					1,342,493.00				
BIDDER	BAIER CONST CO INC								
05					1,687,833.00				
BIDDER	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., INC.								
06					1,793,446.00				
BIDDER	ARBORIO CORP								
07					1,817,600.00				
BIDDER	PJF CONST. CORP.								
08					1,848,037.00				
BIDDER	TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERIALS, INC								
09					2,090,268.00				